ORDINANCE Annexing Certain "Parcels of Land in Section 27, Olmstod County, Minnesota, Which Are Completely Surreunded by Lands Fresently, Within the Territorial Limits of the City of Reshester, in Accordance With the Provisions of Section 114.03 of the Minnesota Statutes, as Amended.

WIEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Rochester by resolution dopted on November 2, 1959, declared a intention to annex the parcels of ind bereinatter described, and WIEREAS, true and correct copies of aid resolution were served upon the where of said parcels of land in the nanner required by law, and WIEREAS, true and correct copies of aid resolution were served upon the where of said parcels of land in the nanner of said parcels of land in the nanner of said parcels of land in the nanner of said in the Council Chamiers of the City Hall at 7:30 F.M. on December 7, 1958, at which hearing all lersons interested in the proposed antexalion were heard.

The Common Council of the City of techester do ordain:

Section I. That the following described parcels of land in Olmsted Jounty, Minnesota, which are completely surrounded by land within the present territorial limits of the City of Rochester, are so conditioned, as properly to be subjected to city government, are not used for agricultural purposes, are hereby annexed, added to and made a part- of the City of Rochester it being in the best interests of both the City and parcels of both the City and parcels of the City of Rochester (SWA) of the Northeast Onc-quarter (SWA) of Section 27. Township 107 North, Range 14 West, Mich line of the Northeast one-quarter (SWA) of Section 27. Township 107 North, Range 14 West (SWA) of Section 27. Township 107 North, Range 14 West, July 10 Section 27. Township 108 Northeast one-quarter (SWA) of Section 27. Township 109 North line of the Northeast one-quarter (SWA) of section 27. The condition of the Old St

Council of the City of Rochester, Mais in the Council of the City of Rochester, Mais in the Council of February, A.D. 1960.

HARCLD KAMM
President of said Common Council
Attest: ELIGREDA REITER
City Clerk
Approved this 3rd day of February
A.D. 1980.

ALEX P. SMEKTA
Mayor of said City
(Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota)
(2/6 2/13)

of State Secretary,

State of Minnesota,
County of Olmsted,
City of Rochester, SS

I, Elfreda Reiter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester, No mendial do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing estached copy of an ordinance with the original ordinance on file in my office, and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the said ordinance and of the Market thereof.

Witness my hand this 5th day of March, A. D. 1960.

Elfeela Reiter
City Glerk of Rochester, Harmon

(Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota)

#14478

STATE OF MINISCOTA

GRANGIEN CH CHOSE

FFE LIFTE

MAR - 7120

Secretary of Call